
Colorado State PL/BP /PS Championships 5-30 / 6-1-98

Wt.Cl. Meet Bench Power Pl. <..... Name .....> St. Tl. Lbs. B.W.T Best SQ Best BP Best DL >Total<

Bench Press Only PS

205.00 bpm1 1 Tom Boyer oh 319.67 204.30 0.00 145.00 0.00 145.00

205.00 bpm4 1 Earl Evatt az 281.09 204.10 0.00 127.50 0.00 127.50

205.00 bpm5 1 *Tom Boyer oh 319.67 204.30 0.00 145.00 0.00 145.00

205.00 bpm5 2 Earl Evatt az 281.09 204.10 0.00 127.50 0.00 127.50

205.00 bpp 1 Earl Evatt az 281.09 204.10 0.00 127.50 0.00 127.50

Powerlifting

Wt.Cl. Meet Bench Power Pl. <..... Name .....> St. Tl. Lbs. B.W.T Best SQ Best BP Best DL >Total<

High School

127.80 hs 1 Anthony Laflamme Ok. 749.56 124.80 125.00 67.50 147.50 340.00

Junior

119.00 jr 1 Tad Peters ok. 413.36 115.00 65.00 45.00 77.50 187.50

Masters-1

205.00 m1 1 * John Mantos co 1625.89 203.50 290.00 187.50 260.00 737.50

227.00 m1 1 Adrian Martinez co 1184.97 222.60 185.00 155.00 197.50 537.50

227.00 m1 2 Neil Miller co 1080.25 215.00 100.00 207.50 182.50 490.00

Masters-2

205.00 m2 1 Dave Martin co 1157.42 202.90 237.50 137.50 150.00 525.00

205.00 m2 2 John Lynn co 1069.23 196.50 170.00 132.50 182.50 485.00

227.00 m2 1 Robb Grisham co 1284.18 225.00 232.50 125.00 225.00 582.50

250.20 m2 1 Joe Wing co 1449.52 232.70 277.50 140.00 240.00 657.50

Masters-3

187.00 m3 1 George Burt co. 1008.60 178.70 145.00 107.50 205.00 457.50

Masters-5

170.80 m5 1 * Raymond Trujillo Co. 1146.39 168.90 190.00 110.00 220.00 520.00

205.00 m5 1 Lance Grant co 1410.94 199.00 250.00 140.00 250.00 640.00

205.00 m5 2 Ed Arispe co 1388.90 196.00 242.50 137.50 250.00 630.00

227.00 m5 1 Neil Miller co 1080.25 215.00 100.00 207.50 182.50 490.00

250.20 m5 1 Walter Brown co 1548.73 249.30 260.00 147.50 295.00 702.50

Natural

250.20 n 1 Joe Wing co 1460.55 232.70 277.50 140.00 245.00 662.50
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Pure

170.80 p 1 Raymond Trujillo Co. 1146.39 168.90 190.00 110.00 220.00 520.00

205.00 p 1 Ed Arispe co 1388.90 196.00 242.50 137.50 250.00 630.00

227.00 p x Roger Antilla co 0.00 217.40 232.50 -157.50 0.00 75.00

250.20 p 1 Walter Brown co 1548.73 249.30 260.00 147.50 295.00 702.50

280.00 p 1 Russ Brown co 1818.80 265.00 320.00 185.00 320.00 825.00

315.00 p 1 Rich Brown co 1692.03 296.70 295.00 185.00 287.50 767.50

shw p 1 Bob Burcham co 1807.77 400.00 285.00 267.50 267.50 820.00

Pure Novice

227.00 pn 1 Michael White nm 964.51 219.50 155.00 97.50 185.00 437.50

315.00 pn 1 Ray Antilla co 1366.85 285.90 232.50 160.00 227.50 620.00

Sub Masters-1

227.00 sm1 x Roger Antilla co 0.00 217.40 232.50 -157.50 0.00 75.00

Sub Masters-2

170.80 sm2 1 Robert Nicolelli Co. 1146.39 169.50 185.00 120.00 215.00 520.00

315.00 sm2 1 Rich Brown co 1692.03 296.70 295.00 185.00 287.50 767.50

315.00 sm2 2 Ray Antilla co 1366.85 285.90 232.50 160.00 227.50 620.00

Powerlifting

Wt.Cl. Meet Bench Power Pl. <..... Name .....> St. Tl. Lbs. B.W.T Best SQ Best BP Best DL >Total<

Teenage

119.00 tn 1 Tad Peters ok. 413.36 115.00 65.00 45.00 77.50 187.50

Womens Pure

138.80 wp 1 * Mary Hetzel Co. 876.33 134.40 150.00 85.00 162.50 397.50

Womens Sub Masters-2

138.80 wsm2 1 Mary Hetzel Co. 876.33 134.40 150.00 85.00 162.50 397.50
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Bench Press Only

Wt.Cl. Meet Bench Power Pl. <..... Name .....> St. Tl. Lbs. B.W.T Best SQ Best BP Best DL >Total<

Intermediate

205.00 int x Craig Ford wy 0.00 197.60 0.00 -170.00 0.00 -170.00

227.00 int 1 Brian Johnson co 440.92 225.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00

Masters-1 BP

170.80 m1 1 Bert Ford Wy. 275.58 168.70 0.00 125.00 0.00 125.00

227.00 m1 1 Neil Miller co 457.45 215.00 0.00 207.50 0.00 207.50

227.00 m1 2 Richard Livingston co 330.69 216.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00

Masters-2

187.00 m2 1 Jeff Mesrowitz Nm. 325.18 185.70 0.00 147.50 0.00 147.50

205.00 m2 1 John Lynn co 286.60 196.50 0.00 130.00 0.00 130.00

Masters-3

205.00 m3 1 Earl Evatt az 281.09 204.10 0.00 127.50 0.00 127.50

250.20 m3 1 Charles Doggett co 319.67 231.50 0.00 145.00 0.00 145.00

315.00 m3 1 John McIntyre co 402.34 286.20 0.00 182.50 0.00 182.50

Masters-5

170.80 m5 1 Bert Ford Wy. 275.58 168.70 0.00 125.00 0.00 125.00

187.00 m5 1 Jeff Mesrowitz Nm. 325.18 185.70 0.00 147.50 0.00 147.50

187.00 m5 2 Lance Oriatt Co. 330.69 179.20 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00

205.00 m5 1 Earl Evatt az 281.09 204.10 0.00 127.50 0.00 127.50

227.00 m5 1 Neil Miller co 457.45 215.00 0.00 207.50 0.00 207.50

Natural

170.00 n 1 * Brad Helm Co. 391.32 164.70 0.00 177.50 0.00 177.50

Pure

187.00 p 1 Mike Romero Co. 325.18 185.60 0.00 147.50 0.00 147.50

205.00 p 1 Earl Evatt az 281.09 204.10 0.00 127.50 0.00 127.50

205.00 p 2 Scott Meadows wy 270.06 205.00 0.00 122.50 0.00 122.50

205.00 p X Craig Ford wy 0.00 197.60 0.00 -170.00 0.00 -170.00

227.00 p 1 John McCollough wy 352.74 208.20 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00

280.00 p 1 Jim Schermerborn co 507.06 273.60 0.00 230.00 0.00 230.00
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Pure Novice

205.00 pn 1 * Jeff Sussman co 407.85 188.50 0.00 185.00 0.00 185.00

205.00 pn 2 Earl Evatt az 281.09 204.10 0.00 127.50 0.00 127.50

205.00 pn 3 Scott Meadows wy 270.06 205.00 0.00 122.50 0.00 122.50

227.00 pn 1 John McCollough wy 352.74 208.20 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00

227.00 pn 2 Gary Boyd wy 259.04 222.20 0.00 117.50 0.00 117.50

227.00 pn 3 John Hunt wy 231.48 223.70 0.00 105.00 0.00 105.00

250.20 pn 1 Jim Hunt wy 292.11 231.40 0.00 132.50 0.00 132.50

Sub Masters-1

187.00 sm1 1 Jeff Cowen Co. 231.48 181.80 0.00 105.00 0.00 105.00

227.00 sm1 1 Bob McIntyre co 424.39 221.60 0.00 192.50 0.00 192.50

Bench Press Only

Wt.Cl. Meet Bench Power Pl. <..... Name .....> St. Tl. Lbs. B.W.T Best SQ Best BP Best DL >Total<

Sub Masters-2

187.00 sm2 1 Lance Oriatt Co. 330.69 179.20 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00

227.00 sm2 1 Gary Boyd wy 259.04 222.20 0.00 117.50 0.00 117.50

227.00 sm2 2 John Hunt wy 231.48 223.70 0.00 105.00 0.00 105.00

Teenage

119.00 tn 1 Tad Peters ok. 99.21 115.00 0.00 45.00 0.00 45.00

Women's Masters-1

138.80 wm1 1 Nancy Hawkins Co. 154.32 135.40 0.00 70.00 0.00 70.00

Women's Masters-5

138.80 wm5 1 Mary Larson Co. 154.32 132.40 0.00 70.00 0.00 70.00

138.80 wm5 2 Nancy Hawkins Co. 154.32 135.40 0.00 70.00 0.00 70.00

154.30 wm5 1 * Marlane Welch Ok. 225.97 149.40 0.00 102.50 0.00 102.50

Women's Natural

138.80 wnat 1 Nancy Hawkins Co. 154.32 135.40 0.00 70.00 0.00 70.00

Women's Pure

138.80 wp 1 Mary Hetzel Co. 187.39 134.40 85.00 85.00

138.80 wp 2 Mary Larson Co. 154.32 132.40 0.00 70.00 0.00 70.00

Women's Pure Novice

119.00 wpn 1 Jody Ford Wy. 115.74 116.30 0.00 52.50 0.00 52.50
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